K-12 Strong Workforce Program Funding

Total Funding

$51,265,983

Number of Grants

41

Number of LEAs

14

Funding by Round

Round

1 $10,836,068
2 $9,935,008
a2 $9,986,836
4 $9,986,836
L $10,521,235
Grand Total $51,265,983

Funding by LEA

Lead LEA

Santa Barbara County ROP North
Antelope Valley Union High School District
Ventura County Office of Education
William S. Hart Union High School District
Ventura Unified School District

Oxnard Union High School District

Santa Barbara Unified School District

San Luis Obispo County Office of Education
Conejo Valley Unified School District

Ojai Unified School District

Templeton Unified School District
Fillmore Unified School District

Santa Paula Unified School District
Guadalupe Union School District

Grand Total

$9,618,168
$8,351,907
$7,949,282
$6,693,604
$5,837,950
$4,353,965
$2,353,220
$2,000,000
$999,979
$958,934
$843,841
$512,505
$491,593
$301,035
$51,265,983

Funding by Round and LEA

Round
1

Grand Total

Lead LEA

Ventura County Office of Education

Santa Barbara County ROP North
Antelope Valley Union High School District
William S. Hart Union High School District
Total

Santa Barbara County ROP North

Ventura Unified School District

Ventura County Office of Education
Antelope Valley Union High School District
Templeton Unified School District

Oxnard Union High School District

Total

Ventura Unified School District

Santa Barbara County ROP North
Antelope Valley Union High School District
Oxnard Union High School District

William S. Hart Union High School District
Santa Barbara Unified School District
Fillmore Unified School District

Ventura County Office of Education

Total

Santa Barbara County ROP North

Oxnard Union High School District
Antelope Valley Union High School District
William S. Hart Union High School District
Ventura County Office of Education
Ventura Unified School District

Santa Barbara Unified School District

QOjai Unified School District

Santa Paula Unified School District

Total

William S. Hart Union High School District
San Luis Obispo County Office of Education
Antelope Valley Union High School District
Ventura Unified School District

Conejo Valley Unified School District
Santa Barbara Unified School District
Oxnard Union High School District

QOjai Unified School District

Guadalupe Union School District

Santa Paula Unified School District

Total

$4,334,427
$3,250,820
$1,625,411
$1,625,410
$10,836,068
$2,929,974
$2,244,420
$2,102,483
$1,360,519
$843,841
$453,771
$9,935,008
$1,749,687
$1,749,687
$1,691,164
$1,637,285
$1,464,806
$681,200
$512,505
$500,502
$9,986,836
$1,687,687
$1,687,687
$1,680,860
$1,603,388
$1,011,870
$843,843
$674,393
$592,126
$204,982
$9,986,836
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,993,953
$1,000,000
$999,979
$997,627
$575,222
$366,808
$301,035
$286,611
$10,521,235
$51,265,983



