ACCOUNTABILITY. TRANSPARENCY. SIMPLICITY.

South Central Coast Regional Consortium (SCCRC)

Allan Hancock College | Antelope Valley College | College of the Canyons | Cuesta College Moorpark College | Oxnard College | Santa Barbara City College | Ventura College

K-12 Strong Workforce Program Funding

Total Funding

\$51,265,983

Number of Grants

41

Number of LEAs

14

Funding by Round

Round	
1	\$10,836,068
2	\$9,935,008
3	\$9,986,836
4	\$9,986,836
5	\$10,521,235
Grand Total	\$51,265,983

Funding by LEA

Lead LEA	
Santa Barbara County ROP North	\$9,618,168
Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$8,351,907
Ventura County Office of Education	\$7,949,282
William S. Hart Union High School District	\$6,693,604
Ventura Unified School District	\$5,837,950
Oxnard Union High School District	\$4,353,965
Santa Barbara Unified School District	\$2,353,220
San Luis Obispo County Office of Education	\$2,000,000
Conejo Valley Unified School District	\$999,979
Ojai Unified School District	\$958,934
Templeton Unified School District	\$843,841
Fillmore Unified School District	\$512,505
Santa Paula Unified School District	\$491,593
Guadalupe Union School District	\$301,035
Grand Total	\$51,265,983

Funding by Round and LEA

Round	Lead LEA	
1	Ventura County Office of Education	\$4,334,427
	Santa Barbara County ROP North	\$3,250,820
	Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$1,625,411
	William S. Hart Union High School District	\$1,625,410
	Total	\$10,836,068
2	Santa Barbara County ROP North	\$2,929,974
	Ventura Unified School District	\$2,244,420
	Ventura County Office of Education	\$2,102,483
	Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$1,360,519
	Templeton Unified School District	\$843,841
	Oxnard Union High School District	\$453,771
	Total	\$9,935,008
3	Ventura Unified School District	\$1,749,687
	Santa Barbara County ROP North	\$1,749,687
	Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$1,691,164
	Oxnard Union High School District	\$1,637,285
	William S. Hart Union High School District	\$1,464,806
	Santa Barbara Unified School District	\$681,200
	Fillmore Unified School District	\$512,505
	Ventura County Office of Education	\$500,502
	Total	\$9,986,836
4	Santa Barbara County ROP North	\$1,687,687
	Oxnard Union High School District	\$1,687,687
	Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$1,680,860
	William S. Hart Union High School District	\$1,603,388
	Ventura County Office of Education	\$1,011,870
	Ventura Unified School District	\$843,843
	Santa Barbara Unified School District	\$674,393
	Ojai Unified School District	\$592,126
	Santa Paula Unified School District	\$204,982
	Total	\$9,986,836
5	William S. Hart Union High School District	\$2,000,000
	San Luis Obispo County Office of Education	\$2,000,000
	Antelope Valley Union High School District	\$1,993,953
	Ventura Unified School District	\$1,000,000
	Conejo Valley Unified School District	\$999,979
	Santa Barbara Unified School District	\$997,627
	Oxnard Union High School District	\$575,222
	Ojai Unified School District	\$366,808
	Guadalupe Union School District	\$301,035
	Santa Paula Unified School District	\$286,611
	Total	\$10,521,235
Grand Total		\$51,265,983

